## 503387528 07/10/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 036016 Frame 0210. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name				
PETER JOHN SEEBA	ACHER						
	DATA						
Name:	TRUST	AU FIBRE OPTIC SUPPLIES PTY LIMITED ON TRUST FOR THE TRUSTEE FOR THE SEEBACHER GROUP TRUST TRADING AS AUSENGLABS					
Street Address:	28 JAC	28 JACKSON CRESCENT					
City:	PENNA	PENNANT HILLS, NSW 2120					
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA					
Patent Number:		7350972					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		(808)540-5044	ie		it will be cont		
		) the e-mail address first; if that l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b					
		808 521 9233					
Email:		kkrzykowski@cades.com					
•		KERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI					
		1000 BISHOP STREET 12TH FLOOR					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813					
		- -					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	KERI ANN K.S. KRZYKOW	KERI ANN K.S. KRZYKOWSKI				
SIGNATURE:		/Keri Ann K.S. Krzykowski/	/Keri Ann K.S. Krzykowski/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/10/2015	07/10/2015				
Total Attachments: 2 source=CoverSheet#pa source=G107211 Pate	•	ent 15 June 2015#page1.tif					

# 503382178 07/07/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428800

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
PETER JOHN SEEBA	CHER			06/15/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	TRUSTE	AU FIBRE OPTIC SUPPLIES PTY LIMITED ON TRUST FOR THE TRUSTEE FOR THE SEEBACHER GROUP TRUST TRADING AS AUSENGLABS					
Street Address:	28 JACK	28 JACKSON CRESCENT					
City:	PENNAN	PENNANT HILLS, NSW 2120					
State/Country:	AUSTRA	LIA					
Property Type		Number					
		Number 350972					
Property Type Patent Number:							
Patent Number:	73 DATA	350972					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	73 DATA (8	08)540-5044					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (8 be sent to th	350972					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (8 be sent to the if provided;	350972 08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b>					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (8 be sent to the if provided; 1 80 kk	350972 08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (8 be sent to ta if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE	350972 08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (8 be sent to the if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE 10	08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI 000 BISHOP STREET					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	73 DATA (8 be sent to ta if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE 10 12	08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI 000 BISHOP STREET 2TH FLOOR					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	73 DATA (8 be sent to ta if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE 10 12	08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI 000 BISHOP STREET					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 be sent to the if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE 10 12 H0	08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI 000 BISHOP STREET 2TH FLOOR					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (8 be sent to the if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE 10 12 H0 NUMBER:	08)540-5044 <b>he e-mail address first; if tha</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI 000 BISHOP STREET 2TH FLOOR ONOLULU, HAWAII 96813	be sent vi				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (8 be sent to the if provided; 1 80 kk e: KE 10 12 H0 NUMBER:	08)540-5044 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 08 521 9233 xrzykowski@cades.com ERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI 000 BISHOP STREET 2TH FLOOR ONOLULU, HAWAII 96813 13746-1	' <b>be sent vi</b>				

#### Patent Assignment

Deed Assignment made ISIG/IS BETWEEN Seebacher, Peter, John, of 28 Jackson Crescent, Pennant Hills, NSW 2120, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") of the one part (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") and AU FIBRE OPTIC SUPPLIES PTY LIMITED, (A.B.N. 33 163 741 419) of 28 Jackson Crescent, Pennant Hills, NSW 2120, Australia of the other part (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), on trust for The Trustee for the Seebacher Group Trust Trading as AusEngLabs (A.B.N. 99 592 701 403) of 28 Jackson Crescent, Pennant Hills, NSW 2120, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Beneficiary"), WHEREAS the Assignors hold the entire interest in respect to Australian Patent 2003264184 (29 September 2003) entitled "Distributed Temperature Sensor Using Optical Reflectometry" and United States Patent 7,350,972 (29 September 2003) entitled "Distributed Temperature Sensor Using Optical Reflectometry" (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") and WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said Patents from the Assignors. NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED WITNESSETH that in return for \$200 (two hundred dollars) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors <u>DOTH HEREBY ASSIGN TRANSFER</u> AND SET OVER unto the Assignee, on trust for the Beneficiary, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said Patents, effective upon date of the Assignor's signature to be held by the Assignee, on trust for the Beneficiary.

In Witness Whereof the parties hereto have executed these presents as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

Signed by the said Seebacher, Peter, John

Witnessed by MELANE JUNE WALLACE

Signature of Seebacher, Peter, John

Date: 15/6/2015

Signed by the said The Trustee for the Seebacher Group Trust Trading as AusEngLabs (A.B.N. 99 592 701 403)

Signature of Seebacher, Peter, John

Date: 15/6/2015

Signature of Witness

Witnessed by MELANIE JUNEWALLACE

PATENT REEL: 036091 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 07/10/2015**